SECTION:	ADMINISTRATION	DATE : 2022-07-05
SUBJECT:	Schedule of Fees - Culture	PAGE : 1 of 6

1. Varley Art Gallery/Markham Museum

Varley Art Gallery/Museum Membership Fees *taxes extra	Effective September 1, 2022	Fee Basis
Family Membership	\$91.00	Per year
Individual Membership	\$61.00	Per year
Student	\$37.00	Per year
Artist membership fee	\$49.00	Per year
Corporate	\$448.00	Per year

2. VARLEY ART GALLERY OF MARKHAM RENTAL RATES

Varley Art Gallery Rental Rates *Taxes, insurance, Re-Sound and SOCAN extra, Private rates listed below, Community/Resident Rate is 30% off the Private Rates.	Effective September 1, 2022	Fee Basis
Florence and Donald Deacon Room (Up to 3 hrs)	\$400.00	Per 3 hours
Florence and Donald Deacon Room (Up to 6 hrs)	\$798.00	Per 6 hours
Florence and Donald Deacon Room (After Closing Per Hour)	\$150.00	Per hour
Set-up/Clean-up	\$100.00	Per hour
Additional set up time as requested by client \$75	\$75.00	Per hour
White chairs \$2.50 each	\$2.50	Per chair
All round tables and high tops \$10 each	\$10.00	Per table
Site Supervisor \$35.50 per hour	\$35.50	Per hour
Late fee (if event does not finish at contracted time) \$15 per 15 minutes (after 1x15 minute grace period)	\$15.00	Per 15 minutes
Courtyard (Flat Fee)	\$500.00	Flat fee
McKay Art Centre (High Season Flat Fee - Private Rate)	\$893.00	Flat fee
McKay Art Centre (Low Season Flat Fee - Private Rate)	\$813.00	Flat fee
McKay Art Centre (High Season Flat Fee - Community Rate)	\$624.00	Flat fee
McKay Art Centre (Low Season Flat Fee - Community Rate)	\$570.00	Flat fee
After hours staff fee	\$78.00	Per hour
Piano	\$103.00	Flat fee
Wedding rehearsal (up to 2 hours)	\$103.00	Per 2 hours
Lobby	\$150.00	Flat fee
Lobby rental with booking of Florence and Donald Deacon Room (Flat fee)	\$150.00	Flat fee
Paint studio	\$32.00	Per hour
McKay small studio space (per 2 week rental)	\$300.00	Per 2 weeks

	DATE:
SECTION: ADMINISTRATION	2022-07-05

PAGE: 2 of 6

SUBJECT: Schedule of Fees - Culture

McKay large studio space (per 2 week rental)	\$550.00	Per 2 weeks
McKay Basement Studio	\$50.00	Per day

3. VARLEY ART GALLERY OF MARKHAM PROGRAM FEES

Varley Art Gallery Program Fees *Taxes and Supply Fees Extra, Members receive a 10% discount, Non Residents pay an additional \$10, Older Adults "Seniors" aged 65 plus may register in any adult program for 30% off the registration fee	Effective September 1, 2022	Fee Basis
Birthday Party Program (per person)	\$32.00	Per person
Adult Program (8 sessions)	\$336.00	Per 8 sessions
Adult Workshop/Lecture (per person)	\$35.00	Per person
Children/Teen/Pre-teen Program (20 hours)	\$307.00	Per person
Children's Holiday Workshops	\$25.00	Per person
PA Day Program	\$71.00	Per person
March/Winter Break Full Day Program	\$71.00	Per person
March/Winter Break Half Day Program	\$39.00	Per person
Summer Full Day Camp (35 hours)	\$376.00	Per 35 hour week
Summer Half Day Camp (15 hours)	\$160.00	Per 15 hour week
Before Care (week)	\$29.00	Per week
After Care (week)	\$29.00	Per week
In-house Guided Tour/Studio (2 hours)	\$11.00	Per 2 hours
In-house Guided Tour/Studio (3 hours)	\$14.00	Per 3 hours
Outreach Program	\$15.00	Per 2 hours
Outreach Program (per session)	\$188.00	Per session
One hour guided tour with rental	\$94.00	Per hour
One hour self guided tour	\$69.00	Per hour

SECTION:	ADMINISTRATION	DATE: 2022-07-05
SUBJECT:	Schedule of Fees - Culture	PAGE : 3 of 6

4. MARKHAM MUSEUM GENERAL ADMISSION

Markham Museum General Admission Fees Children 24 months and under admitted free *Taxes extra	Effective September 1, 2022	Fee Basis
Adults	\$6.00	Per person
Seniors (65 years plus)	\$5.00	Per person
Students (High School)	\$5.00	Per person
Children (2-12 years)	\$4.00	Per person
Family (Maximum 2 Adults, 2 Children)	\$18.00	Per family

5. MARKHAM MUSEUM RENTALS

Markham Museum Rental Rates *Taxes, insurance, Re-Sound and SOCAN extra	Effective September 1, 2022	Fee Basis
Church Sanctuary (2 Hours)	\$773.00	Per 2 hours
Church Hall Daytime (4 Hours)	\$688.00	Per 4 hours
Church Hall Meeting Day (9:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.) (4 Hours)	\$172.00	Per 4 hours
Church Hall Extra Hours (per Hour)	\$86.00	Per hour
Apple Shed Field Set-up Fee (add-on to sanctuary)	\$224.00	Per 2 hours
Bandstand & Pavilion (maximum 4 hours)	\$1,117.00	Per 4 hours
Pavilion only (2.5 Hours)	\$773.00	Per 2.5 hours
Bandstand only (2.5 Hours)	\$773.00	Per 2.5 hours
Transportation Room (4 Hours)	\$686.00	Per 4 hours
Transportation Room Extra Hours (4 Hours)	\$172.00	Per 4 hours
Transportation Room without alcohol (Per Hour)	\$86.00	Per hour
Wedding Photos External Only (2 Hours)	\$270.00	Per 2 hours
Event Supervisor	\$27.00	Per hour min 3 hour
Specialty Lighting	\$337.00	Per rental
Tables/Chairs	\$226.00	Per rental
Security	\$32.00	Per hour min 4 hour

SECTION:	ADMINISTRATION	DATE: 2022-07-05
SUBJECT:	Schedule of Fees - Culture	PAGE : 4 of 6

6. MARKHAM MUSEUM RESEARCH RATES

Markham Museum Research Rates *Taxes extra	Effective September 1, 2022	Fee Basis
Unassisted Research – Secondary Files	\$12.00	Per hour
Assisted Research – Primary Sources	\$29.00	Per 2 hours
Corresponding Research - Initial Review	\$29.00	Per hour
Corresponding Research - Direct Research	\$46.00	Per hour for up to 2 hours

7. MARKHAM MUSEUM CAMP RATES

Markham Museum Camp Rates *Taxes and supplies extra	Effective September 1, 2022	Fee Basis
Full Day 5 Day Includes extended care 8:30-5:00	\$376.00	Per week
Full Day 4 Day Includes extended care 8:30 - 5:00	\$301.00	Per week
Half Day Pottery	\$230.00	Per week
Half Day Pottery Teen	\$246.00	Per week

8. MARKHAM MUSEUM BIRTHDAY PARTY RATE

Markham Museum Birthday Party Rate *Taxes and supplies extra	Effective September 1, 2022	Fee Basis
Programmed Children's Birthday Party base rate	\$234.00	Per party

9. MARKHAM MUSEUM EDUCATION PROGRAM RATES

Markham Museum Education Program Rates *Taxes and supplies extra	Effective September 1, 2022	Fee Basis
1/2 day program per participant base rate	\$7.00	Per person
Full day program per participant base rate	\$12.00	Per person

SECTION:	ADMINISTRATION	DATE : 2022-07-05
SUBJECT:	Schedule of Fees - Culture	PAGE : 5 of 6

10. FLATO MARKHAM THEATRE RENTAL RATES

Markham Theatre Rental Rates *Taxes, insurance Re-Sound and SOCAN extra	Effective September 1,	Fee Basis
	2022	
Commercial (Mon - Thurs) - includes 2 technicians - 8 hours	\$1,988.00	Per 8 hours
Commercial (Fri - Sun) - includes 2 technicians - 8 hours	\$2,486.00	Per 8 hours
Overtime (after 8 hours)	\$282.00	Per hour
Overtime (after 12 hours)	\$317.00	Per hour
Community/Education Rate (Mon - Thurs) - 8 hours	\$622.00	Per 8 hours
Community/Education Rate (Fri-Sun) - 8 hours	\$683.00	Per 8 hours
Overtime (community rate)	\$94.00	Per hour
Rehearsal Hall (Previously included a tech now charged for)	\$67.00	Per hour
Lobby Rental (4 hours)	\$397.00	Per 4 hours
Second Performance Fee	\$466.00	Per show
No Intermission Fee	\$530.00	Flat fee
Not using our box office fee (thus no service charge on each ticket)	\$663.00	Flat fee
Ticket printing fee (when not using our box office) - per ticket	\$1.00	Per ticket
Ticket handling fee previously named Service Charge	\$4.00	Per ticket
York Region School Bulk ticket printing	\$455.00	Flat fee
Lobby Reception Fee	\$266.00	Flat fee
Electronic Sign - Using our box office (additional weeks \$50 per week)	\$67.00	Per week
Electronic Sign - Not using our box office	\$131.00	Per week
Program Stuffing	\$70.00	Per staff
FOH Staff (commercial package rate)	\$599.00	Per package
FOH Staff Package (after 2.5 hour show)	\$153.00	Per rental
FOH Manager (per hour)	\$43.00	Person hour
Usher (per hour)	\$21.00	Person hour
Bartender (per hour)	\$35.00	Person hour
Technical Supervisor (per hour)	\$53.00	Person hour
Technician (per hour)	\$53.00	Person hour
Parking Attendant (per hour)	\$29.00	Person hour
Crew Meal Penalty	\$64.00	Person hour
Fog Machine daily	\$49.00	Per day
Fog Machine weekly	\$148.00	Per week
Piano Use	\$94.00	Per hour
Piano Tuning - per tuning	\$51.00	Per tuning
Piano Tuning - per tuning	\$183.00	Per tuning
Dance School SPFX package	\$155.00	Per hour
Mac 700 daily	\$304.00	Per day
Mac 700 weekly	\$914.00	Per week
Projector daily (Currently needs to be rented)	\$304.00	Per day
Projector weekly (Currently needs to be rented)	\$914.00	Per week
Wireless mics daily	\$62.00	Per day
Wireless mics weekly	\$184.00	Per week
Overnight Storage	\$131.00	Per night
Extra Bin Pick-up	\$131.00	Per bin

SECTION:	ADMINISTRATION		DATE: 2022-07-05
SUBJECT:	Schedule of Fees - Culture		PAGE : 6 of 6
Extra Clea	ning (per hour)	\$33.00	Per hour
11. FLATO M	/IARKHAM THEATRE CAMP RATES		

Theatre Camp Rates *Taxes extra	Effective September 1, 2022	Fee Basis
Full Day 5 Days	\$319.00	Per 5 days
Full Day 4 Days	\$255.00	Per 4 days
Full Day 10 Days	\$639.00	Per 10 days
Full Day 9 Days	\$631.00	Per 9 days